# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342949

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Agfa-Gevaert GmbH		12/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agfa-Gevaert NV	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	2640 Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2091451	AGFA
Registration Number:	1529175	AGFA
Registration Number:	2077755	AGFA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7036848206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Theodore A. Breiner Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2903

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 8344/TM-8346/TM/AGFAGEV

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Theodore A. Breiner Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2903 Address Line 4:

THEODORE A. BREINER NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Theodore A. Breiner/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0871 900326190

DATE SIGNED: 06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0872

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Agfa-Gevaert GmbH, Am Coloneum 2-6, 50829 Köln, Germany, owners of the following trademark registrations in the United States of America

Trademark	International Classes	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
AGFA	1, 2, 7, 9, 10, 16, 37, 41	75193822	31-okt-1996	2091451	26-aug-1997
AGFA IM RHOMBUS BILDZ 5318	1	73745713	12-aug-1988	1529175	14-mrt-1989
AGFA IM RHOMBUS BILDZ 5318	1, 2, 7, 9, 10, 16, 37, 41	75/193051	31-okt-1996	2077755	08-jul-1997
AGFAPHOTO	1, 9, 16	79/033577	13-jun-2006	3583473	03-mrt-2009

do hereby declare that we have assigned – by means of a Trademark Transfer Agreement, effective as of December 19, 2014 - to Agfa-Gevaert NV, Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium our above mentioned registrations, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the registrations and all rights and obligations connected with said registrations.

We, Agfa-Gevaert NV, Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium do hereby declare that we accept the assignment of the above identified registrations and the corresponding goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the registrations, including all rights and obligations connected therewith.

Mortsel, April 17, 2015

Agfa-Gevaert GmbH

Guido Müller Legal Counsel Agfa-Gevaert NV

Rudi Goedeweeck General Manager Intellectual Property

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 06/01/2015